FORM PTO 595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)	R O	2 -03-1999	U.S CEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0681-0011 (exp.494) Copyright 19:4 Legalsoft P08/REV01			Patent and Trademark Offi⇒	
Tab settings → → ▼	7 7200 11011		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents 1	00956623 ache	d original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Center for Innovative Technology		2 Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	
		Name: Virginia Tech	Intellectual Properties, Inc.	
1-29-99				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 I	1999 S		
3. Nature of conveyance:		TMAH* OF SE		
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1900	Kraft Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Nan	ne		
Other		City: Blacksburg	State: VA ZIP: 24060	
Execution Date January 12, 1999		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) ☐ Yes 丞 No	
Application number(s) or registration number	ımbersıs):			
If this document is being filed together	Ť	ication, the execution date of the	application is	
A Patent Application No (s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
07/932,710 filed 8/19/92		1	5,328,603 Issued 7/12/94	
	Additional nu	imbers 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6 Total number of applic	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Michael E. Whitham		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00	
- Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
01 FC:581 40.00 @P		☐ Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Reston International C	enter	8. Deposit account numb	per:	
11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 900		23-1951		
City Reston State:	<u>VA</u> ZIP: 201		of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foregoing i	information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. Michael E. Whitham	\mathcal{M}	ichael I Wilhard	January 29, 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
<u> </u>	number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and	3 Date	

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Center for Innovative Technology (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having an office and principal place of business at CIT Puilding, Stite 600, 2214 Rock Hill Road, Herndon, Virginia 22076, is the two-roof the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters eatent No. 1,328,603, issued July 12 1994 in the names of Velander et al , and having U.S. Serial Number 07/e32 71), filed August 19, 1992, titled IG OCELLULCSIC AND CELLULOSIC BEADS FOR USE IN AFFINITY AND IMMUNCAFFINITY CHR MATOGRAFHY OF HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT PROTEINS for the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, Virginia Tech Intellectual Properties, Inc. (hereinafter efferred to as ASSIGNEE), having an office and principal place of business at 90. Kmaft Irive, Blacksburg, Virginia 24060 is desirous of acquiring the interesting title and interesting to and under said application and said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign outtrees.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in con ideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar \$1 00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for ether good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and ramsfers to ASSIGNEE, sts lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters latent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial consessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation inpart, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any egol equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or serms for thich the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of latients of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose cath it is to issue patents or legal aquivalents thereto, to issue same for thi: invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

Vitiessed by:

Lounn De Peui

THE CENTER FOR INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY

By 🐔 Liphda Gentry

Chief Financial Officer

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/29/1999 REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0166